

Deere & Company One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Phone: 515-253-7177

Email: PostNancyE@JohnDeere.com

Nancy Post

Director - Embedded Sw & Solutions

October 26, 2020

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

FCC ID: 2AAFX-PH85234863

CONFIDENTIALITY REQUEST

Pursuant to Sections 0.457(d)(1)(ii) and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, Deere & Company hereby requests permanent confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below:

- Schematics Diagrams
- Bill of Materials/Parts List and Tune-up Information
- Block Diagrams
- Theory of Operation

Deere & Company also hereby requests short-term confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below for a period of 180 days after the Grant Date of Equipment Authorizations:

- Internal Photos
- External Photos
- User Manual
- Test Set-up Photographs

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these matters might be harmful to the Applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

The Applicant understands that pursuant to Rule 0.457(d)(1)(ii), disclosure of this Application and all accompanying materials will not be made before the date of the Grant for this Application.

This document is solely submitted for purposes of review for the certification and for no other purpose and should not be disclosed to any third parties without prior written consent of Deere & Company.

Should you have any questions, comments, or require additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Nancy Post

Director - Embedded Sw & Systems

Deere & Company

One Deere Place, Moline, IL 61265, USA.

